PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLICATION NUMBER 10/908643
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Willy Steve Ziminsky	2005-05-17		
Scott Kopcho	2005-05-17		
Mark P. Bombard	2005-05-17		
Anthony Joseph Antonucci	2005-05-19		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
General Electric Company	1 River Road		Schenectady	NEW YORK	12345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023413

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Daniel P. Lent
DATE SIGNED:	2005-05-20

Total Attachments: 20

source=assignmentp01.TIF

source=assignmentp02.TIF

source=assignmentp03.TIF

source=assignmentp04.TIF

source=assignmentp05.TIF

source=assignmentp06.TIF

source=assignmentp07.TIF

source=assignmentp08.TIF

source=assignmentp09.TIF

source=assignmentp10.TIF

source=assignmentp11.TIF

source=assignmentp12.TIF

source=assignmentp13.TIF

800018442

PATENT REEL: 016040 FRAME: 0819 CH \$40.00 061130

source=assignmentp14.TIF
source=assignmentp15.TIF
source=assignmentp16.TIF
source=assignmentp17.TIF
source=assignmentp18.TIF
source=assignmentp19.TIF
source=assignmentp20.TIF

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Willy Steve Ziminsky of 300 Jockey Ct., Simpsonville, SC 29681; Scott Kopcho of 878 Peachtree Street, Apt. 811, Atlanta, GA 30309; Mark P. Bombard of 200 Calderwood Road, Amsterdam, NY 12010; and Anthony Joseph Antonucci of 3393 Woods Trail, Kent, OH 44240, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled NOx ADJUSTMENT METHOD FOR GAS TURBINE COMBUSTORS GE Docket Number 177175

⊠ executed concurrently herewith, or

 □ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Inventor	1
mventor	ı

Signed at town of GREENVILE, State of SUFF CAROUNA, this 17 day of MAY, 2005.

BRADIET DOWALD CRAWLE,

Printed Name of Witness

Date: 5-17

Printed Name of Witness

REEL: 016040 FRAME: 0822

Inventor 2				
Signed at town	n of, State of _	, this	_day of	, 2005.
		Inventor:		
		Scott Kopcho		_
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:		
	Digitatuto			
	Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by:		Date:		
	Signature			
	Printed Name of Witness	_		

PATENT

REEL: 016040 FRAME: 0823

GE Docket No. 177175		4			
Inventor 3				,	
Signed at town of	, State of		, this _	_day of	, 2 005.
	,	Inver	ntor:		
		Mar	k P. Bomb	oard	<u> </u>
Witnessed by:				-3	
Signature					
		-			

Witnessed by: _____ Date: _____

Printed Name of Witness

Printed Name of Witness

Inventor 4			
Signed at town	n of, State of _	, this day of	, 2005.
		Inventor:	
		Anthony Joseph Antonucci	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	<u></u>	
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Willy Steve Ziminsky of 300 Jockey Ct., Simpsonville, SC 29681; Scott Kopcho of 878 Peachtree Street, Apt. 811, Atlanta, GA 30309; Mark P. Bombard of 200 Calderwood Road, Amsterdam, NY 12010; and Anthony Joseph Antonucci of 3393 Woods Trail, Kent, OH 44240, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by mc/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled NOx ADJUSTMENT METHOD FOR GAS TURBINE COMBUSTORS GE Docket Number 177175

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Inventor 1					
Signed at town	n of	_, State of	, this	day of	, 2005.
			Inventor:		
			Willy Steve	Ziminsky	
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Signature				
	Printed Name of	Witness			
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		_
	Printed Name of	Witness			

Inventor 2
Signed at town of Atlanta, State of Georgia, this 17 day of May, 2005.
Inventor: Scott Kopcho
Witnessed by: <u>Signature</u> Date: 05 17 05 Signature
Jitendra Kumar Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by: Muss Compate: 05/17/0 f Signature
Printed Name of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 016040 FRAME: 0828

GE Docket No. 1	77175		4			
Inventor 3						
Signed at town	1 of	, State of		, this _	_day of	,2 005.
			Inve	entor:		
			Mar	rk P. Boml	bard	
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date: _			
	Printed Name o	of Witness	-			

Witnessed by: _____ Date: _____

Printed Name of Witness

Inventor 4			
Signed at town	n of, State of _	, this day of	_, 2005.
		Inventor:	
		Anthony Joseph Antonucci	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Willy Steve Ziminsky of 300 Jockey Ct., Simpsonville, SC 29681; Scott Kopcho of 878 Peachtree Street, Apt. 811, Atlanta, GA 30309; Mark P. Bombard of 200 Calderwood Road, Amsterdam, NY 12010; and Anthony Joseph Antonucci of 3393 Woods Trail, Kent, OH 44240, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by mc/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled NOx ADJUSTMENT METHOD FOR GAS TURBINE COMBUSTORS GE Docket Number 177175

☑ executed concurrently herewith, or☐ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Inventor 1					
Signed at town	n of	, State of	, this	day of	, 2005.
			Inventor:		
			Willy Steve Z	Ziminsky	
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name	of Witness			
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		_
	Printed Name	of Witness			

Inventor 2			
Signed at towr	of, State of	, this day of	, 2005.
		Inventor:	
		Scott Kopcho	
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	-	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	_
	Printed Name of Witness	_	

Inventor 3

Signed at town of GREENVILLE, State of LOUTH CALOLINA, this 17 day of MAY, 2005.

Inventor:

Witnessed by:

Robert J. Iasillo

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Signature

Printed Name of Witness

REEL: 016040 FRAME: 0834

Inventor 4			
Signed at town	n of, State o	of, this day of,	2005.
		Inventor:	
		Anthony Joseph Antonucci	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Willy Steve Ziminsky of 300 Jockey Ct., Simpsonville, SC 29681; Scott Kopcho of 878 Peachtree Street, Apt. 811, Atlanta, GA 30309; Mark P. Bombard of 200 Calderwood Road, Amsterdam, NY 12010; and Anthony Joseph Antonucci of 3393 Woods Trail, Kent, OH 44240, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by mc/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled NOx ADJUSTMENT METHOD FOR GAS TURBINE COMBUSTORS GE Docket Number 177175

⊠ executed concurrently herewith, or

 □ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Inventor 1					
Signed at town	n of	, State of	, this	day of	, 2005.
			Inventor:		
			Willy Steve Z	Ziminsky	
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name	of Witness			
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		_
	Printed Name	of Witness			

Inventor 2			
Signed at towr	of, State of	, this day of	, 2005.
		Inventor:	
		Scott Kopcho	
Witnessed by:	· · ·	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	-
	Printed Name of Witness	_	

GE Docket No. 177175	4
Inventor 3	•
Signed at town of, State of	, this day of, 2005.
	Inventor:
	Mark P. Bombard
Witnessed by: Signature	_ Date:

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date:

Printed Name of Witness

Ins	entor/	1
1111	/GHUH	7

Signed at town of MARTETTA, State of GEORGIA, this 19 day of MAY, 2005.

Inventor

Witnessed by:

Signature

P. KHYNE TAMES

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Date: 18, May 2005

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 016040 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 05/20/2005